
 

 
 
 
 

SHREE BHAGWAN MAHAVEER VIKLANG 
SAHAYATA SAMITI 

 

13-A, Guru Nanak Path, Malviya Nagar,  JAIPUR 
 
 
 
 
 

OPEN TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF  
TRICYCLE, WHEELCHAIR, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENTS 

FOR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED  
FOR THE YEAR 2025-26 

 
 
 
 

TENDER NO. 01/2025-26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                               Tender Form 
PRICE RS. 500/- 

 
 

 

01/12 



 
 

SHREE BHAGWAN MAHAVEER VIKLANG SAHAYATA 
SAMITI 

13-A, Guru Nanak Path, Malviya Nagar - JAIPUR 
Mob : 7737022984 

 
TENDER NO. 01/2025-26           Dated:  20.02.2025 
 
   TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE SUPPLY OF HAND PADDLED TRICYCLE, 

WHEELCHAIR, OTHER ASSESTIVE DEVICES, 
MATERIAL FOR FABRICATION OF ARTIFICIAL LIMBS,CALLIPERS, 

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS FOR DISABLED: 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited by Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti,Jaipur 
(Hereinafter referred to as "SAMITI") for the Supply of Tricycles, Material and  

Equipments for physically handicapped as per the terms and conditions and specifications 
mentioned below for the year 2025-26: 

 
1. The Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti is a charitable organization, 

Registered under Societies Registration Act 1975 with the Government of Rajasthan, 
and dependent mainly on grant & donations.  

 
2. The quantities mentioned in the Schedule of Quantities are tentative and are likely to 

vary. No claim for variation in quantities would be entertained by the Samiti. 
 

3. The period of supply is from 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026. The supply order (S) during 
this period will be issued as per requirement. 

 
4. The Tricycles, Crutches (small, medium & large), Wheelchair & Hearing Aid should as 

per the specifications mentioned in this tender. 
 

5. The supplies to the samiti should be made strictly as per the supply order placed by 
BMVSS within the time/period as stipulated in supply order. If the supplies are not 
made within the stipulated period, BMVSS would be at liberty to cancel the order and 
purchase the material from the other suppliers. If there is any loss on this account the 
same shall be recovered from the earnest money deposited by the difaulty Supplier. 

 
6. The supplier can inspect the samples of Tricycle, Equipments and Material in the office 

of Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti between 10 AM to 5 PM on all working 
days from 20.02.2025 to 12.03.2025. 

 
7. The payment to the suppliers would be made by Cheque/RTGS within one month from 

the date of receipt of bill by BMVSS. 
 

8. The tenderers are required to submit a sample of Tricycle, Material & Equipments to be 
supplied by him along with the tender. The samples of unsuccessful tenderers would be 
returned back and the samples of successful tenderer will be retained by the Samiti up 
to 31.03.2026. 

 

02/12 



2. 
 

9. BMVSS will not accept any conditional tender. 
 

10. The suppliers of Material & Equipment to the BMVSS are required to furnish a 
Bank Draft / Pay order equivalent to 2% of the value of the quantity offered as 
along with the tender Form.      

 
  The earnest money deposited by the supplier with the tender document 

shall be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderers with in a period of 30 days from 
the date of finalization of tender by BMVSS. The earnest money deposited by 
the successful tenderer would be retained by the Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang 
Sahayata Samiti as security deposit for the due fulfillment of the contract and 
shall be refunded within 30 days of the completion of the supply for the 
financial year 2025-26.  

 
11. Earnest money deposited in the previous year can be considered for this year,if 

the tenderer so desires BMVSS reserves the right to split the quantities for the 
supply of Tricycle, Material and Equipments etc. between more than one 
supplier.  

 
12. The Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti reserves the right at its 

sole discretion to reject any / all tender(s) without assigning any reason.  
 

13. After the receipt of the Material, Tricycle, Wheelchair& Equipment’s, BMVSS will 
verify the quality and specifications before payment. 
 

14. The Employees of Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti are debarred 
from participating in this tender process.  

 
15. (a) For any dispute arising out of the supplies made to the Bhagwan 

Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti under this tender, the decision of 
Management of the Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti shall be final 
and binding on the tenderers. 

 
        (b)  All disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Courts in Jaipur. 

 
16. The tenders are to be submitted in sealed envelope separate for each item, 

tenderer will be allowed to submit upto 8 tenders only and should be addressed 
to the Secretary Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti, Jaipur. The bid 
envelope should be clearly marked as "Tender No. 01/2025-26 for the supply of 
particular Material, Equipment. 

 
Contd…3. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

03/12 



 
 

3. 
 

17. (1) Date of issue of Tender documents              : 20.02.2025 to 17.03.2025 
                                                                                   Up to 11 AM 

 
    (2) Last date of receipt of Tender documents     : 17.03.2025 up to 11 A.M 
         Along with samples 
 

(3) Date of opening the Tender documents           :17.03.2025 at 1.00 PM 
 

18. All pages of tender documents should be signed by the Tenderer. 
 

19. The tenderer should also quote the GST / TIN No/PAN No. etc. 
 

20. The attested Copy of Last Income Tax Assessment should also be submitted 
along with the tender. 

 
21. Any tender received by Fax or through email will not be entertained by BMVSS. 
 
22. Supply of material will be FOR BMVSS Malviya Nagar, Jaipur 

 
 
 
 

 
                  Secretary 
                           Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer Viklang Sahayata Samiti, 
                   SMS Hospital, Campus – JAIPUR 
 
 
 

We hereby agree to the above terms and conditions. 
 

 
 

Signature and Stamp of 
  
 
 

Tenderer

04/12 



TENDER NO. 01/2025-26 FOR SUPPLY OF 
TRICYCLE, MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT 

 
 
Name of Firm/Company   : 
 
Registered Address of the Firm/Company : 
 
Address of Workshop   : 
 
 
Address for Communication  : 
 
 
Mobile & Telephone No.  : 
 
Fax No.     : 
 
Email     : 
 
Name of Chief Executive  : 
 
Address     : 
 
 
Mobile & Telephone No.  : 
 
Fax No.     : 
 
Name of Contact Person  : 
 
Address     : 
 
 
Mobile & Telephone No.  : 
 
Fax No.     : 
 
G.S.T Number etc.                      : 
 
Account No.                                : 
Bank Name                                 : 
Branch & IFSC Code                     : 
 
 
 
 

(Signature & Stamp of Tender) 
 

 

05/12 



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of Items Quantity Approx Rate Prevailing 
GST 

Amount 

1. Aluminum Rivets 5/32,7/32   400 Kg. Approx.    

2. Leather Belt AK 36”, 38”, 40” to 52” (As per 
Sample)Thickness & Breadth is required 
in tender. 

12000    

3. Leather Belt BK 19” to 28” (As per 
Sample)Thickness & Breadth is required 
in tender. 

25000    

4. Leather Belt Symas 20” to 24” (As per 
Sample)Thickness & Breadth is required 
in tender. 

10000    

5. Leather Belt Katori 22” to 24” (As per 
Sample)Thickness & Breadth is required 
in tender. 

2500    

6. Cotton Bandage 6” x 5 mtr.  3500 Pkt.    

7. Cotton Bandage 4” x 5 mtr.  600 Pkt.    

8. Plaster of Paris Bandage 6”x2.7 mtr 

Plaster of Paris Bandage 4”x2.7 mtr 

35000 Pcs. 

7000 Pcs.  

   

9. Extension Side Bar 16” to 22”                   4 
suit x 1¼ suit 15mm x 4mm 

6000 Pcs.    

10. 1- Knee Joint Flat (Big Size) 

2- Knee Joint Flat (Small Size for Children) 
with Nickel polished / without Nickel polished 

14000    

11. 1- Knee Joint Half Round (Big Size) 

2- Knee Joint Half Round (Small Size for 
Children) with Nickel polished / without 
Nickel polished 

14000    

12. Velcro strap with Buckle 8’”,9”10” with 
Buckle 25 & 38mm 

60000 Pcs.    

13. Crape Bandage 3” 4” 6” Near about 500 pc 
of each size. 

   

14. Drill Bit 5/32, 3.4 MM, 1/8, 7/32, 3/8, 8 MM, 
(ISI Mark ) 

Near about 200 
Pkt each size 

   

15. Knee Cap Leather) Large / Medium/ Small 20000    

16. 1. Sports Shoes (As per sample) 

Size 1 to 10 Number (Big) 

2. Sports Shoes (As per sample) 

Size 1 to 13 Number (Small) 

13000 Pair   

 

3000 Pairs 

   

17. Rubber sole Sheet  ½”,1”, 2”  50 Sheet Each    

18. Rubber Cord 70 x 500 cm (MRF)Test 
Certificate/Company 

1500 Roll    

19. Gamchha 10000 Pcs.    

20. Rubber Sole Sheet 8mm, 24mm,35mm                   150 Sheet Each    

21. Plastic Roll 50 Roll    

22. Wooden Gutka (Challil Wood)/different 
size 

40000    

23. Stockinet Cotton 2½”, 3”, 4” 5”, 6” 13000 Kg.    

24. Nut Bolt Washer ( Various Size )  Asper 
Requirement  

   

25. Vulcanizing Solution 25 LitreDrum (MRF) 
Name of Company 

75 Drum    

Contd…2. 

06/12 



 
 

2. 
 

S. 
No. 

Name of Items Quantity Rate Prevailing 
GST 

Amount 

26. Dendrite PC-65 600 Tin of 5 Ltr. 
Each 

   

27. HDPE Pipe 75 MM (With Test Certificate) 

SKIN COLOUR P.E. 80 PN – 6  
4000 Mtr.    

28. HDPE Pipe 90 MM (With Test Certificate) 

SKIN COLOUR P.E. 80 PN – 6 
18000 Mtr.    

29. HDPE Pipe 110 MM (With Test Certificate)  
SKIN COLOUR P.E. 80 PN – 6 

9000 Mtr.    

30. Ethaflex – Sheet 3 mm / 4 mm                    (Size 
1Mtr X ½ Mtr) 

4000 Sheet  

5000 Sheet 

   

31. Velcro 1” 1 ½” 2” (Roll) Near about 200 
Roll Each. 

   

32. Tricycle (ISI MARK) 

Tricycle (NON-ISI MARK) As per BMVSS Sample 
5000 

1000 

   

 

33.  i) Wheel Chair for adult (Foldable) ISI  

EUROPEON STANDARD/BIS Compliant 

Wheelchair for Child 

ii) Wheel Chair for CP Patient & For Paraplegia 
Patient (Adult) 

iii) For Child  

3000 

500 

200 

200 

 

   

34. Eva Sheet 6 mm (Size 1 Mtr. X ½” Mtr) 5000 Sheet    

35. Stick (Chari) Metal/Tetrapod Stick 3000 Pcs/200    

36. Sewing Machine (Hand) (ISI Mark) 300 Nos.    

37. Sewing Machine (Feet) (ISI Mark) 300 Nos.    

38. Weighting Machine (Libra )/Equivalent 500    

39. Stove Iron 10”, 11” 500    

40. Boxes iron 27” x 11” x 15” x 22 Gauge 500    

41. Boxes Iron for Tricycles 24”x15”x18” 22 Gauge 100    

42. Plaster of Paris ( Medicated/ Medical grade 
type) 

5000 Bags of   25 
Kg. 

   

43. PP Co-Polymer Sheet 3 mm / 4 mm /  

5 mm White  ( Size 1 Mtr X 2 Mtr) 

3 mm – 200 sheet 

4 mm – 800 sheet 

5 mm – 1500sheet 

   

44. Surfrom File  (Round, Flat, Half Round) Near about 300 
Each size 

   

45. Aluminum Crutches (ISI Mark only) 

Large – 4000 

Medium – 3500 

Small -500 

Elbow Crutches ISI/Non-ISI Mark)   

8000 Pairs 

                                 
1500 Nos 

 

2000 Nos 

   

46. AFO Button 10 mm 10000 Pcs    

47. AFO Button 8 mm 17000 Pcs.    

48. Orthoflex Sheet 8 mm White (Size 1 Mtr X 2 
Mtr & 13”x13” & 16”x 16” in pieces) 

(1.220x2.440 mtr) 

600 sheets 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

07/12 



49. 
(A) 

 

 

 

(B) 

Hearing Aid (ISI Mark) S Cord 

                                    V Cord 

                                    B.T.E 

 

Hearing Aid (NON-ISI Mark) S Cord 

                                            V Cord 

                                            B.T.E 

5000  

2500 

10000 

 

1000 

1000 

1000 

 

 

   

50. Rubber Cushion ( G.Bond/MRF) 2500 Roll    

 



 
3. 

 
S. 

No. 

Name of Items Quantity Rate Prevailing 
GST 

Amount 

51. M.S/ High Tension Bolt 12x100-125-150-175-200 
MM ( Half & Full Thread Both) 

5000 Nos.    

52 Mobility type joint Size II & III with side bars 4000    

53 Stump Socks (40 Cm, 45 Cm, 50 Cm,55 Cm,60 
Cm, 70 Cm, 80 Cm) 

50,000    

54 Fevicol (FW -707) (5 Ltr) 100 Tin    

55 Bench Drill Machine (Bosch)/Dewalt) 20 NOS    

56 Zig Saw Machine (Bosch/Dewalt) 30 NOS    

57 Hot Air Gun (Bosch)/Dewalt) 20 NOS    

58 Double Wheel Bench Grinder (Bosch Company) 20 NOS    

59 Electric Chop Saw Cutter                
(Bosch/Dewalt Company)  

15 NOS    

60 Screw Driver Machine (Bosch /Dewalt Company) 20 NOS    

61 Hand Drill Machine (Bosch /Dewalt Company) 20 NOS    

62 Air Gun ( Impact Wrench)                             

(Bosch /Dewalt/Toptul) 

20 NOS    

63 Vacuum Suction Machine HMT Surgical 25 NOS    

64 Oven (Electric/Gas) Simplicity type 15 NOS    

65 Hand Kit (A.E/B.E) As per Requirement    

66 Cloth for Gents/Women/Child As per Requirement    

67 Apcotex (Pawreen) As per Requirement    

68 

 

Natural Rubber As per Requirement    

69 Zinc Oxide 

 

As per  

Requirement 
   

 

70 Folding Walker 1200 Nos    

71 Copper Rivit 1/8 mm,5/32mm 50 Kg    

72  Rollator As per Requirement    

 
 

 
 
 
 

    Secretary 
       Shree Bhagwan Mahaveer ViklangSahayata Samiti                                
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

08/12 



 

We hereby accept all the Terms & Conditions of the tender and are submitting herewith a Demand 

Draft / Pay Order No. _______________________ dated ___________________ drawn on 

________________________ as Earnest Money. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
Signature and Stamp of Tenderer 
 
 
 

09/12 



BHAGWAN MANAVEER VIKLANG SAHAYATA SAMITI, 
JAIPUR 

 
NAME OF SUPPLIER ...................................................................................……… 
 
................................................................................………………………………… 
 

.................................... 
 

SPECIFICATIONS OF TRICYCLE  
 

1. Length: Centre of front Wheel to centre of Rear Wheel    

2. Width:  Centre of the Left Rear free Wheel to Centre of Right Free Wheel  

3. Height:  a) Front: Ground to Centre of Free Wheel Gutka    

   b) Rear: Ground to Centre of back Rest Top     

4. Width of Foot Rest          

5. Length of Foot Rest        As per BIS  

6. Thickness of Wooden Foot Rest       

7. Seat Length           

8. Seat Width           

9. Back Height from Seat Bottom        

10. Back Rest Width          

11. Back Rest Length          

12. Length Steering Handle         

13. Weight of the Frame   
 
NOTE: ISI Certificate required at the time of supply if called for       
 
S.NO. NAME OF COMPONENT SPECIFICATION 

1. CHAIN As per BIS  

2. RIM As per BIS 

3. FREE WHEEL 

       UPPER   - 22 TEETH 

       LOWER - 18 TEETH 

As per BIS 

4. FREE WHEEL GUTKA As per BIS 

5. PIPE OF FRAME-1" DIAMETER - 16 GAUZE As per BIS 

6. TYRE 28X1 - 1X28 / 7 PLY As per BIS 

7. TUBE 28X1 - 1/2  6/7 PLY As per BIS 

8. BRAKES As per BIS 

 
 
 
 

10/12 



 
Contd...2. 



 
 

2. 
 

S.NO. NAME OF COMPONENT SPECIFICATION 

9. FRONT WHEEL HUB 32 HOLES As per BIS 

10. REAR WHEEL HUB 40 HOLES As per BIS 

1. MUDGUARD As per BIS 

12. HANDLE DIEMETER 1" NICKLE PLATING 

13. FORK (CHIMTA) As per BIS 

14. SPOKES GAUZE-14, FRONT WHEEL-32 NOS. 
REAR WHEEL-40 NOS. 

15. NUT & BOLT ZINK PLATED 

16. SEAT  MADE OF JUTE, THICKNESS 45 MM, 
WOOD THICKNESS 3/4" (MANGO 
WOOD/BABOOL WOOD)/ ISI MARKED 

17. BACK REST MADE OF JUTE, THICKNESS 40 MM, 
WOOD THICKNESS 3/4"/ ISI MARKED 

18. REXINE FOR SEAT AND BACK REST AS PER SAMPLE OF REXENE TO BE 
PROVIDED 

19. DESIGN OF FRAME  As per Sample 

20. METAL SHEET As per BIS 

21. HAND GRIP As per BIS 

22. FOOT REST As per BIS 

23. PAINT As per BIS 

24. WELDING ..............................................ZIG Welding 

25. OVER ALL FINISH to be very good 

26. Weight of the Tricycle not less than 42.5 kgs 

 
 
 

       
    Secretary  

        BMVSS, JAIPUR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 11/12 



 
 
 
 

SPECIFICATIONS OF Belt A.K./ B.K./ Syms/Katori/ Knee Cap 
 

1.  Upper Leather is Buff C.G Grain Quality      
     2+Grad. Split are rejected    
 
2.  Lining is DD Laing Grain 
 
3.  Copper Polished Buckle & Rivets 
 
4.  Nylon Thread in 3 Ply for stitching 
 
5.  I late are compulsory in Belts  
 
6.  Knee Cap Velcro high Quality & grain C.G. Leather  
 
7.  Double Stitching on Belt Ak. Bk. Katori, Syms  
     and Knee Cap 
 
8.  Suppliers Stamp On Each Leather Item for         
     Identification of Quality. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Secretary  
        BMVSS, JAIPUR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/12 


